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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  OCTOBER 19, 2001    LOCATION:  ORLEANS HOTEL & CASINO, LAS VEGAS 
Referees: Toby Gibson, Jay Nady, Tony Weeks 

Judges: Carol Castellano, Chuck Giampa, Patricia Jarman-Manning 

Judges: Dave Moretti, C.J. Ross, Dalby Shirley, Paul Smith  

Timekeepers: Al Bisek & Mike La Cella 

Ringside Doctors: William Berliner & Jeff Davidson 

Ring Announcer: Jake Gutierrez 

Promoter: Guilty Boxing 

Matchmaker: Jeff Grmoja 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

SHANNON DEMONT BRIGGS 
Penbroke Pines, FL 

----- vs ----- 
JASON LAWRENCE WALLER 
Front Royal, VA 

Briggs won by TKO :37 of the 1st 
round. 

NJ013082 
 
 

VA026587 

 
 

10 

12/04/71 
 
 

03/21/71 

246 
 
 

223 

Suspend Waller until 12/19/01 
No contact until 12/04/01 
 
 
 
Referee:  Jay Nady 

MARK BURSE 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
ARTUR PETROSYAN 
North Las Vegas, NV 

Burse won by unanimous decision. 
BURSE   -   PETROSYAN 

78-73; 76-75; 77-74 
Castellano – Jarman - Shirley 

NV056398 
 
 

NV054867 

 
 

8 

02/08/73 
 
 

05/13/77 

138 
 
 

138 

Burse must clear right hand injury with 
doctor or suspended until 12/19/01 with no 
contact until 12/04/01. 
 
Referee:  Toby Gibson 

JUAN RUIZ, JR. 
Newhall, CA 

----- vs ----- 
GUILLERMO VARA 
Lakeside, CA 

Ruiz won by unanimous decision. 
RUIZ   -   VARA 

60-54; 60-54; 60-54 
Castellano – Shirley - Smith 

CA051435 
 
 

CA056824 

 
 

6 

12/10/78 
 
 

04/05/79 

126 
 
 

126.5 

Suspend Vara until 11/19/01 
No contact until 11/10/01 
 
 
Referee:  Tony Weeks 

FRANCISCO R. CORRALES 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
FRANCISCO MALDONADO 
Lakeside, CA 

Corrales won by KO 1:45 of the 4th 
round. 

NV059817 
 
 

NV028731 

 
 

6 

10/04/70 
 
 

10/04/71 

146 
 
 

156 

Corrales must clear right hand injury with 
doctor or suspended until 12/19/01 with no 
contact until 12/04/01. 
Suspend Maldonado until 12/19/01 
No contact until 12/04/01 
Referee:  Jay Nady 

CEDRIC EMILLE FERGUSON 
Reno, NV 

----- vs ----- 
LUIS ALFONSO LOPEZ 
Fountain Valley, CA 

Ferguson won by majority decision. 
FERGUSON   -   LOPEZ 

39-37; 39-37; 38-38 
Giampa – Ross – Smith 

NV060612 
 
 

AZ062412 

 
 

4 

10/27/78 
 
 

10/30/74 

139.5 
 
 

139.5 

Lopez must clear left eye laceration with 
doctor or suspended until 12/04.01 with no 
contact until 11/19/01. 
 
 
Referee:  Toby Gibson 

ISHE OLUWA SMITH 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
SEAN EDWARD HOLLEY 
Pasadena, CA 

Smith won by TKO 2:44 of the 3rd 
round. 

NV058600 
 
 

CA037116 

 
 

4 

07/22/78 
 
 

05/18/70 

150.5 
 
 

150 

Suspend Holley until 11/19/01 
No contact until 11/10/01 
 
 
Referee:  Tony Weeks 
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DEWEY COOPER 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
DOE KAMIRA EXEE 
Inglewood, CA 

Cooper won by TKO 0:50 of the 2nd 
round. 

NV038777 
 
 

CA060670 

 
 

4 

11/10/74 
 
 

12/01/78 

192 
 
 

179 

COOPER – PRO DEBUT 
Suspend Exee until 11/19/01 
No contact until 11/10/01 
 
Referee:  Tony Weeks 
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