## STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

## **COMMISSION MEMBERS:**

Chairman: Dr. Luther Mack

Dr. Tony Alamo Amy Ayoub Glenn Carano Dr. Flip Homansky

**EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner** 

## **BOXING SHOW RESULTS**

DATE: OCTOBER 19, 2001 LOCATION: ORLEANS HOTEL & CASINO, LAS VEGAS

Referees: Toby Gibson, Jay Nady, Tony Weeks

Judges: Carol Castellano, Chuck Giampa, Patricia Jarman-Manning

Judges: Dave Moretti, C.J. Ross, Dalby Shirley, Paul Smith

Timekeepers: Al Bisek & Mike La Cella

Ringside Doctors: William Berliner & Jeff Davidson

Ring Announcer: Jake Gutierrez

Promoter: Guilty Boxing

Matchmaker: Jeff Grmoja

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
SHANNON DEMONT BRIGGS Penbroke Pines, FL	Briggs won by TKO :37 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round.	NJ013082		12/04/71	246	Suspend Waller until 12/19/01 No contact until 12/04/01
JASON LAWRENCE WALLER Front Royal, VA		VA026587	10	03/21/71	223	Referee: Jay Nady
MARK BURSE Las Vegas, NV	Burse won by unanimous decision.  BURSE - PETROSYAN  78-73; 76-75; 77-74	NV056398	8	02/08/73	138	Burse must clear right hand injury with doctor or suspended until 12/19/01 with no contact until 12/04/01.
ARTUR PETROSYAN North Las Vegas, NV	Castellano – Jarman - Shirley	NV054867		05/13/77	138	Referee: Toby Gibson
JUAN RUIZ, JR. Newhall, CA	Ruiz won by unanimous decision.  RUIZ - VARA	CA051435		12/10/78	126	Suspend Vara until 11/19/01 No contact until 11/10/01
GUILLERMO VARA Lakeside, CA	60-54; 60-54; 60-54 Castellano – Shirley - Smith	CA056824	6	04/05/79	126.5	Referee: Tony Weeks
FRANCISCO R. CORRALES Las Vegas, NV	Corrales won by KO 1:45 of the 4 <sup>th</sup> round.	NV059817		10/04/70	146	Corrales must clear right hand injury with doctor or suspended until 12/19/01 with no contact until 12/04/01.
FRANCISCO MALDONADO Lakeside, CA		NV028731	6	10/04/71	156	Suspend Maldonado until 12/19/01 No contact until 12/04/01 Referee: Jay Nady
CEDRIC EMILLE FERGUSON Reno, NV vs	Ferguson won by majority decision.  FERGUSON - LOPEZ  39-37; 39-37; 38-38	NV060612	4	10/27/78	139.5	Lopez must clear left eye laceration with doctor or suspended until 12/04.01 with no contact until 11/19/01.
LUIS ALFONSO LOPEZ Fountain Valley, CA	Giampa – Ross – Smith	AZ062412	1	10/30/74	139.5	Referee: Toby Gibson
ISHE OLUWA SMITH Las Vegas, NV	Smith won by TKO 2:44 of the 3 <sup>rd</sup> round.	NV058600		07/22/78	150.5	Suspend Holley until 11/19/01 No contact until 11/10/01
SEAN EDWARD HOLLEY Pasadena, CA		CA037116	4	05/18/70	150	Referee: Tony Weeks

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
DEWEY COOPER Las Vegas, NV vs	Cooper won by TKO 0:50 of the 2 <sup>nd</sup> round.	NV038777	4	11/10/74	192	COOPER – PRO DEBUT Suspend Exee until 11/19/01 No contact until 11/10/01
DOE KAMIRA EXEE Inglewood, CA		CA060670	7	12/01/78	179	Referee: Tony Weeks

PAGE TWO

RESULTS OF 10/19/01